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SCHEDULE B - EVENTS

A request from Charles DeFranza, Basketball, for the use of the Spring
Garden School gym on various days, beginning Wednesday, October 6, 1982,
to Friday, March 25, 1983, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball.

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Dept , for the use
of the Nutley High School locker room on Sunday, November 28, 1982, from
10:00 to 2 00 p.m. for a bike race. -

A request from Loretta Kwapnlewskl thley Recreation Dept. ,for the use
of the Franklin School Auditorium on various days, beglnnlng Sunday, April
17, 1983 to Sunday, June 12 1983, from 1:00 to 4:00 p.m. for concerts.

A request from Elmer J. Hernnann, Essex- County Board of Elections, for the
use of the Franklin School auditorium on Tuesday, October 19, 1982, from
7:30 to 9:30.p.m. for a class of instructions for District Electlon Board
members and votlng machine demonstratlon.

A request from Fred Immediato, for the use of the Radcliffe School gym '
on various days, beginning Wednedsay, October 6, 1982, to Wednesday, October
13, 1982, from 7:00 to 9:00 p m. for basketball -

A request from Lisa Hopkins, P.T. A., for the use of the Radcliffe School
gym and hallway on various days, beginning Tuesday, November 2, 1982, to
Friday, May 6, 1983 from 8:30 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. for a cake, plant and Santa
sale, .

A request from Rose Ann D'Amato Northern New Jersey Women's Volleyball,

League, for the use of the Radcllffe School gym on various days, beginning .
Tuesday, October 5, 1982, to Wednesday, December 22, 1982, for the use of
The Franklin School gym on various days, beginning ’I‘uesday, October 26,1982,

“to Monda.y, March 28, 1983, and use of the High School small gym on various

days, beginning Tuesday, October 12, 1982 to Monday, February 14, 1983,

from 7: 30 to 10: 00 p.m, for Volleyball

A request from Ronald Prosper1 ClCCOllnl Furniture, for the use of the
Franklin and Spring Garden School gym on various days beginning Wednesday,
October 6, 1982 to Wednesday, October. 27 1982 from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for :
basketball

A request from Robert J. Sanders, for the use of the Washlngton and Yantacaw
School gyms on various days, beglnnlng Monday, September 27, 1982, to.
Monday, January 17, 1983, from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. for basketball

A request from Deborah A. McCann, Debbie McCann School of Dancing, for the

use >f the Nutley High School audltorlum on various. days, beginning Wednesday,

June 8, 1983, to Saturday, June 11, 1983, from 4:00 to 11:00 p.m. for a
ec1ta1

A request from Sgt. Nick Neri Nutley Police Department, " for the use of the
Franklin School auditorium on Wednesday, October 13, 1982, from 7:00 to
'9:00 p.m. for a Crime Prevention Meetlng
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A request from Robert Armstrong,; Cub Pack 145, Radcliffe School, for the
use of the Radcliffe School gym and teacher's room on various days,
beginning Friday, September 24, 1982, to Thursday, June 2, 1983, from
7'30 to 10:00 p.m. for Pack Meetings. : ” '

A request from Ralph Burns, Boosters Association, for the use of the

Nutley High School Room 100 and Cafeteria on various days, beginning

‘Tuesday, October 12, 1982, to Tuesday, May 10, 1983, from 7:00 to 11:00 p.m.
:for General Meetlngs and refreshnents.

A request from Kathleen McCormack, Nutley Girl Scouts, for the use of the
Radcliffe School Art Room on varlous days, beginning Thursday, October 21,
1982, to Friday, June 3, 1983 at various times, from 3:30 to 5:00 p.m. a.nd
use of the Franklin School Auditorium on March 5, 1983, from 12:00 to
4:00 p.m. for Scout Meeting and ingathering for Troops #152 and #973

A request from Alec B. Logsdon,. Boy Scout Trcop 145, for the use of the

Radcliffe School gym on various. days, beginning Wednesday, October 13, 1982,

to Wednesday, June 1, 1983 from 7:00 to 9:30 p.m. for meetlngs

A request from Richard I_ong, Cub Scout Pack 148, for the use of the Lincoln

School cafeteria on various days, beginning Tuesday, October 19, 1982, to
Tuesday, May 17, 1983, from 3:30 to 4:30 p.m. for den meetings

A request from Eleanor Slomkawski., Nutley Girl Scouts and Brownies Troops
31, 431, 270 and 280, for the use of ‘the Lincoln School: cafeteria on

-varlous days, beglnnlng Wednesday, October 6, 1982 to. Wednesday, June 1,

1983, from 3:30 to 8:00 p.m. for meetlngs.

A request from John J. Slleo, Pack 159, for the use of the Washlngton
School gym and cafeteria on various days beginning Tuesday, October 12,
1982, to Frlday, October 25, 1982, from 7:30 to 9: 45 p.m. for meetings.

A request from Joyce Vlola P:Lpen s, for the use of the Franklin School
gym on various days, beglnnlng Saturday, October 23, 1982 and ending

. Saturday, October 30, 1982, from 10:00.a.m. to 11: 30 a.m. for Volleyball.

A request frem'Joe McGill, for the use of the Franklin and Wa.'shington '
School gyms on various days, beginning Saturday, November 13, 1982, to
Tuesday, January 4, 1983, from 3:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball.:

‘Total Use of School Property Represented by the Above Requests

Total ‘Use of School Property for the month of October

*¥Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

™ated: October 25, 1982
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